OP \$65.00 4457702

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM672834

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kids Konserve, LLC		09/02/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eco Vessel LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Range Street, Suite 104	
City:	Boulder	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80301	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4457702	U·KONSERVE
Registration Number:	4457700	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8013283600

Email: kmip@kmclaw.com
Correspondent Name: David B. Tingey

Address Line 1: 36 S. State Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29555.5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Tingey	
SIGNATURE:	/David B. Tingey/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 2 source=Binder1#page1.tif source=Binder1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007414 FRAME: 0720

900641815

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Kids Konserve, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a limited liability company of the state of Arizona, having a principal place of business at 4619 N. Dromedary Rd., Phoenix, Arizona 85018, is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following trademarks:

- U·KONSERVE (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4457702, registered December 31, 2013); and
- Footprint Logo (U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4457700, registered December 31, 2013);

WHEREAS, Eco Vessel LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a limited liability company of the state of Colorado, having a principal place of business at 1600 Range Street, Suite 104, Boulder, Colorado 80301, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignce, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest, and all accrued rights, in and to the marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the marks.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Trademarks, and such officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue the certificate of registration of the marks to the Assignee as the

3

4835-2123-9800 v t

owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

This Assignment and Agreement shall be binding upon the Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused the hand of its duly authorized representative to be subscribed hereto.

		Kids Konserve, LLC
		Name: Clance Clanter Title: Co - Francis Date: 9.22
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF))	
On this notary public, perso satisfactory evidence acknowledged he exe	e to be the person	, 2021, before me, a, proved on the basis of whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and
Witness my h	and and official scal.	
Notary Public		***
(sesi)		

2

RECORDED: 09/07/2021

4835-2123-98003-1